Resolution No. R-018-O 33

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
‘OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS COLORADO A

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ABATEMENT
- HEARINGS REFEREE '

WHEREAS pursuant to Resolution No. R-008-083, A’ Resolution Appomtmg
Independent Referees to Conduct Abatement Hearings on Behalf of the Board of County'
Commissioners Beginning July 1, 2008 the Board finds as follows

1. Referee Karen Smith heard abatement petitions on J anuary 25, 2:01 8; and

2. After hearing all the evidence, Referee Smith makes the recommendations
contained in the attached Referee Worksheets for the followmg Abatement
Numbers: - - -

Abatement No. - Detitioner(s)
17-055 | Harmony Properties Two LLC

3. Having reviewed the recommendations of Referee Smith, the "Board of County
- Commissioners (“Board”) approves her findings and recommendations.

| NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of Referee
Smith and orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement
 petition contained in the attached worksheets and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED ﬂllS 3% day of February, 2018 1n Castle Rock, Douglas
County, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS -
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

o I st

" DAVIY A. WEAVER, Chair

ATTEST: M

EMILY WRENN Dfeputy Clerk




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitionet: Harmony Propetties Two LLC Agent: Nicholas W. Christy

Property Address: 5555 Valley Hi Drive, Patker, CO Abatement Number; 17-055

Assessot's Original Value: Schedule R0095311: $45,600 for tax years 2015 &-2016.
Schedule R0095329: §320,470 for tax-years 2015 & 2016.

Hearing Date:  January 25,2018 Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Beth Willcox.

- 2. The Petitioner was:

a. U present

b. not present

c. [ present/represented by

d. [not present/reptesented by

3. Assessor's Recommended Value:  Schedule RO095311: .1545,600 for tax years 2015 & 2016.
Schedule R0095329: $243,200 for tax years 2015 & 2016.

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  §125,000 for tax years 2015 & 2016.

4. Petitionet presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner stated on his
Petition for Abatement or Refund of Taxes that “... ptopetty was incottectly assessed. This is a modular home, with
vacant lot attached.” In his email appeal for Schedule R0095311, Petitioner stated that the parcel is vacant land,
serving as a “side yard” to the structute on R0095329. In his ernall appeal for Schedule R0095329, Petitioner stated
that the property is a modular home and he was “informed by numerous realtors that the property is best valued as
vacant due to the fact that the 31 year old double-wide trailet/modular has very little or no real residual value. At $1
pet squate foot, that is how [ arrived at the $100,000 figure.” For this heating on January 25, 2018, Petitioner
submitted information about a neighbor’s parcel located directly to the notth of the subject parcel, stating that such
parcel consists of 8 acres with a nice brick ranch home that is valued by'the Assessor at $235,862 (fot 2017
2015/2016 actual value was §173,227) and recently sold at a cost of $1.30 per square foot or $450,000. Petitioner
requests that the subject parcel also be valued at §1.30 pet squate foot.



5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessor's position:

2. Xdata from sales of comparable propetties which sold during the applicable time period; and /or
b. Uvaluation using the cost approach; and/or

o

[Ja valuation using the income approach; and/or

o

Rother Assessor corrected the records to reflect that the subject property is a modular built horrie
rather than a traditional stick built home. The two land parcels have been considered together as one
building site.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Residential

Total Actual Value: Schedule R0095311: $45,600 for tax years 2015 & 2016. -
Schedule R0095329: $243,200 for tax years 2015 & 2016,

Reasons ate as follows: Assessor recommended the reduction in actual value for Schedule R0095329. Comparable
sales of modular homes support the recommended actual value. No change should be made to Schedule R0095311
because it has been valued in conjunction with R0095329 Referee notes that the neighbor’s parcel comprises grazing
ag land,  fatm/ranch residence, and other agricultural buildings. Petitioner’s parcel is not classified as agticultural
land and improvements, which accounts in large part for the difference in value.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

4. [JApproved and the value of the subject property s reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein ' ‘ ‘

b. Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recornrnendatibns herein
c. [J Denied after abatement héaring

. d. O Administrative Degialis Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith | - January 25, 2018
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 17-055



Transmittal Sheet Abatement # 17-055 Assessor Findings:
Petitioner: HARMONY PROPERTIES TWO LLC Tax Year 2015-2016)Assessor's Recommendation: Partial Approval - Deny R0095311 & Adjust RO035329
Agent: Protested? Nfvarket adjusted comparable sales support a lower Assessor's value for 2015 and 2016. Please note the 2 PT
Petitioner's Request: Modular Home with vacant lot attached Tex District 032 lDagga;:ta:Tc;e;ts should be considered together as one building site. For any inquiries contact the Land
Petitioner's Requested Value $125,000 Tax Rate 8.1214%
Original Values Tax Rate 7.91979dAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual vVal Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount [Decision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate Tax Amount Refund
2015
R0O095311 1112PT $45,600 7.96% $3,630 8.12149% $294.81 Deny {1112PT $45,600 7.96%, $3.630 8.121.4% $294.81 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- $- 8.1214% $-
R0095329 1112PT $144,400 7.96% $11,490 8.1214% $9233.15 1112PT $144,400 7.96% $11.,490 ] 8.1214% $933.15 B-
1212 $176,070 7.86% $14,020 8.1214%} $1,138.62 1212 $98,800 7.96%0| $7,860 8.1214%) $638.34 $500.28
$320,470 $25,510 $2,071.77 f Partial $243,200 $19,350 $1,571.49 $500.28
Difference Actual Value® Difference Assd Value |[Tax Rate Refund
$77,270 $6,160 8.1214% $500.28
2016 - - -
R0O095311 1112PT $45,600 7.96% $3,630 7.9197% $287.49 Deny {1112PT ‘$45,600 7.96% $3,630 7.9197% $287.49 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
S- $- 7.9197% $-
R0095329 1112PT $144,400 7.96% $11,490 7.9197% $909.97 1112PT $144,400 7.96% $11,480 7.9197% $909.97 $-
1212 $176,070 7.96% $14,020 7.9197% $1,110.34 1212 $98,800 7.96% $7,860 7.9197% $622.49 $487.85
$320,470 $25,510 $2,020.31 | Partial $243,200 $19,350 $1,532.46 $487.85
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |Tax Rate Réfund
377,270 ~7.9197% $487.85
Staff Appraiser: CKM Date 9/6/17
Review Appraiser: BAW Date
Assessed Vaiues are tounded 16 1He nearest dallar=Tax dollar relerences are an estmats oniy. .. -7 - 5 - = I e = SN




umeudys o tosooswy Kindo Jé}l,:onmsv
. ] -i--;.f\r\,ﬁ,y P ' ] \\
™ ' ——,
~~—_ \J ‘ l/ Z.J/ N
. 4
Y(s)uasgos Buymoyia} oty 1o} jejuap spusumoaGs 1089385y D
{ON 843 Jo Sdoa 0 1pEge e553{d "paj)f #om Jomoud o ) jo weok ay 10} poyy} sem yseqoud ON
"WAOGE pauipno 52 pAcIdde SpuUOIWGDA togtssy D
punjayjejeay
pojaeMe)
leuiio
e ) xu) T I xa)
(Alug esny 9,J02RG%TY J04)
uogepuoLwwodey S 055888y |l uopaeg

SO "U1lg'¥h1-04-6£8 woisep (ons Aus jo Anuo aut 1o adep Ay i g21-2-66 uopass b suofsiroid
2y o) uenzind sieedde juawssassy jo prag au) o] [Bedde few seuopned oy) 'wed upio BjPYM U GRXE] 0 JueiBIEGD JO pUNjB)Jo) Uapned sty
§a[uap ‘) 1286 Uofioes o) enwnd “oniswpe xey Avedaid ey 10 (})p) 10468 UepaRe o jusnand ‘ieunissuies Auned jo peeq oy j)

'PoBIiqNs 8] voped usym payome o jenut ousfle jo supey,
~neubg oluaby

~ 17 Tiequiny auoyd awpleg g

~a 1) | aunjeuBys 8 Jauopnag

5 égq - S‘? .-Z) &( - ] 400NN guand ewpdeg LT " A
6 7 J by pum ‘a1 e Jdyated
B4 Ut Kined jo Kieued Japun ‘aitpop

"10[dL03 pun ioaiea ‘an 5 Yoy pui LanoLops ‘sBpapwous Ak sy
04 20 JuBWelEgR UR 1sanbas Jauoneg

Baq 624 ‘SuaLI0lElS 20 Syaypen Buydueduinsns Aun Ly 4atpabioy ‘vopned sy jeup ‘asublap puogbe
o ang, /’j/ 0[? iea:em deddunar::z .
~Lvagark] ~— 27T Wﬁ'ﬂs pun%‘l W—_semm RN §0 R0t 8, uofReg
. [ MOUFAITI NG 7 o R o= (VA ANAHL  OHY LY LaT
g [A:wwd/\ HL M BulH aFindow ¥ s/ sl 0aSS255Y
s olzgroon| hmajogd —owmy dupauis ) aes Ao

[ A {? ‘U “ / (‘Asessasu j) Zjeous fauopppe UICHY XD} 10 BNIEA PONOY; By Bujpunauna SRUMIWNP AL sqyosap Ayaug)
/5. mm-a? Buyaotjoy ey 10) XLV Qe wueaf xm Aundoud Jo) Ayredeud anoqe vy jeusla PRISBSER BOXY) B 104} 3138 Jouonod
ol Aed — 57/(25/3/02’? ~4

CAEINE,
'0) BFAWG IH AITINA S35 R
‘ AL¥340Nd 50 NOLLJIYI84a Tyo I N0 B83xaaY ALM3doYd (S)yaewnN 132Y4vd 40 Nqzxos
spe) d2 9915 wollofyy
1999 i @9 47417

2 NNVIAY DN HINIS Pogg) sweme lupws o
7277 oL sanumaygt ANawoyH / hLSgHD N SHofia T Puen sisuireg

1884 fog oy

_Lama-?,vmlypggu@/(.!‘s}z/_“ D MNWVW-B -'E |aZ ;5 (4 /\VW"“”"G

‘Au0 | uopses oj0)duios asenid ‘lsuopped TORIRG

dweig ajeq sieuopssjuog 10 505838y a8
PoAjgany meq

"0 5 oevosey
Kwnoa ﬁplﬁnoo

S¥19n0( “°

S3XV. 40 ONN4TY ¥O IN3NZLYEV 404 NOILILId

0L 8 ¢ gy %0408 02 “120Y asEy A : os:ff;:f:::m:
Q3Ingggy| ~ S sossassy Kunog ol s g
e ' ¢ Q‘l ’ 1) 0Qav¥0102 :
IS AINNOD sv1onoa §¢
5/ | £100-92-50  wd priEic0

0000




